

**Misc Case 262 of 2023**

**Order dated 21.11.2023**

Today is fixed for WO and affidavit of assets and liabilities.

The petitioner has filed hazira.

The OP has prayed for time on the ground of conducting lawyer's personal ground.

On perusal it appears that two dates i.e. 14.09.2023 and 21.11.2023 has been fixed for filing for WO and affidavit of assets and liabilities but the OP has failed to file the same on the above mentioned dates.

The adjournment prayer is allowed considering the special circumstances of the conducting lawyer of the OP.

Fix 26.02.2024 for WO and affidavit of assets and liabilities as last chance i.d. necessary order.

Dictated and correct by me

Judicial Magistrate,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah

*(Disha Barai)*  
(JO Code WB01420)  
Judicial Magistrate,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah