

Misc Case 262 of 2023

Order dated 20.08.2024

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both the parties have filed hazira.

The Ld. Lawyer for the OP submitted that she just received the copy of the interim petition and prayed for a chance to file the written objection against the same.

The prayer is allowed. d

The OP is directed to file the written objection against the interim petition within the meantime and no further date will be allowed.

Fix 03.01.2025 for hearing and WO in the meantime.

Dictated and correct by me

Judicial Magistrate,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah

Disha Barai  
(JO Code WB01420)  
Judicial Magistrate,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah